
2025 Rockhurst University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-23   Conf: 15-17   Home: 8-8   Away: 12-11   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (350), Opp (375)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Cornelison (2), Wagner (2),
Brimacombe (1), Forte (1), Wind (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Wind (8), Bennett (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Dockery 2, Laudando 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(122-165), Wind (48-63), Canent (13-16), Bennett (12-17), Joyner (8-10), Dearing (7-9), Dockery (7-10), Laudando (7-10), Mertz (6-8),
Miller (4-6), Hamann (3-4), Hebrank (3-3), Rodis (2-6), Clemons (1-1), Feucht (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

32
Brimacombe,
Matthew .391 38-38 128 40 50 8 3 0 26 64 .500 16 8 31 0 .487 0 1 33-39 62 2 5 .928

10 Koch, Afton .384 36-16 73 9 28 3 0 1 8 34 .466 5 2 11 0 .438 0 0 0-0 4 22 4 .867
21 Laudando, Michael .367 48-48 169 43 62 8 1 7 44 93 .550 18 7 18 4 .444 2 5 6-7 119 48 7 .960
30 Forte, Adonis .357 43-43 157 32 56 14 3 7 43 97 .618 17 4 38 2 .428 2 1 14-18 92 1 4 .959
31 Loeffelman, Andrew .313 44-44 150 25 47 7 1 2 28 62 .413 17 6 34 3 .398 3 0 1-1 235 6 1 .996
12 Wind, Patrick .309 40-37 110 25 34 8 0 6 18 60 .545 6 17 44 0 .425 1 0 1-1 231 31 3 .989
5 Cornelison, Drew .301 46-45 146 36 44 9 2 15 45 102 .699 16 13 47 1 .415 1 1 4-5 54 6 5 .923
18 Miller, Jack .500 7-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
16 Scalf, Luke .351 25-6 37 10 13 1 0 1 7 17 .459 2 1 9 0 .400 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
33 Woodfine, Ethan .333 26-0 15 9 5 3 0 0 2 8 .533 2 0 4 0 .412 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
41 Jeffries, Kaden .286 20-2 21 0 6 1 0 0 2 7 .333 2 2 7 0 .385 1 0 0-0 22 0 0 1.000
7 Hanna, Dakota .272 33-33 92 22 25 5 0 1 14 33 .359 20 5 29 0 .427 0 1 6-9 46 69 9 .927
20 Novak, Michael .256 34-13 43 9 11 0 0 0 6 11 .256 7 0 10 1 .353 1 4 1-3 12 24 2 .947
6 Clerk, Peyton .250 29-24 68 21 17 1 0 0 13 18 .265 9 1 13 0 .346 0 0 3-3 40 46 3 .966
9 Garmon, Avery .225 34-31 102 16 23 6 0 1 21 32 .314 14 3 18 6 .328 3 0 1-1 17 37 7 .885
36 Viles, Auggie .222 16-0 18 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .222 0 0 7 0 .222 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
8 Wagner, Cole .214 32-24 84 13 18 3 0 0 10 21 .250 14 1 17 2 .330 1 3 5-8 27 0 1 .964
1 Murray, Austin .152 33-16 46 6 7 0 0 0 5 7 .152 7 1 16 0 .273 1 1 3-3 22 45 3 .957
22 Bennett, Hoyt .074 20-12 27 5 2 2 0 0 2 4 .148 7 2 11 3 .297 1 0 1-1 82 12 4 .959
44 Feucht, Luke .000 6-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 2 0 1.000
47 Ramthun, Cal .000 8-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
46 Barbee, Braeden .000 7-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
Totals .303 48-48 1494 325 453 79 10 41 295 675 .452 179 74 370 22 .400 17 17 82-103 1108 397 66 .958
Opponents .296 48-48 1479 283 438 80 10 40 254 658 .445 197 52 329 23 .392 25 21 61-83 1104 404 56 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Boland, Zack 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
28 Dockery, Gavyn 4.08 3-1 8 8 1 0-0 0 39.2 47 22 18 12 30 7 0 3 .301 4 5 0 3 2
14 Canent, Jake 4.84 6-3 14 12 3 0-0 1 74.1 91 47 40 19 63 17 4 8 .295 3 3 0 3 2
43 Nolen, Archer 4.91 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 .308 0 1 0 1 0
21 Laudando, Michael 5.07 7-3 12 12 3 1-0 0 65.2 90 45 37 21 64 16 1 8 .324 6 6 1 4 4
18 Miller, Jack 5.19 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 5 5 5 8 9 1 1 0 .172 2 3 0 0 0
26 Clemons, Trent 5.21 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 19.0 21 14 11 9 18 6 1 1 .269 2 0 0 1 1
48 Joyner, Ryan 5.59 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 10 6 6 14 9 1 1 0 .278 3 1 0 0 0
15 Rodis, Brendan 5.60 4-4 16 5 0 0-0 3 35.1 37 27 22 21 25 10 0 4 .274 3 5 0 2 2
27 Dearing, Jackson 5.89 3-4 14 5 0 0-0 0 36.2 40 31 24 22 36 7 0 1 .284 2 13 1 3 3
19 Mertz, Garrison 5.89 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 18.1 22 16 12 18 20 4 0 2 .310 3 1 0 2 0
4 Hebrank, Brandon 7.43 2-3 19 0 0 0-0 4 23.0 24 20 19 22 14 4 1 4 .276 5 2 0 4 5
25 Carr, Landon 8.38 0-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 12 9 9 9 11 0 0 0 .316 2 2 0 1 2
23 Lecluyse, Jackson 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 0 4 0 0 2 .286 0 1 0 0 0
52 Luetkemayer, Cade 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
17 Hamann, Ryan 15.70 0-3 6 4 0 0-0 0 14.1 19 25 25 17 15 4 0 4 .328 3 6 0 1 0
40 Owens, Sam 27.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 10 10 2 3 2 1 2 .474 1 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.96 25-23 152 48 7 1 9 368.1 438 283 244 197 328 80 10 40 .297 39 52 2 25 21
Opponents 6.87 23-25 157 48 6 0 9 368.0 453 325 281 179 370 79 10 41 .303 55 74 6 17 17



2025 Rockhurst University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
41 Jeffries, Kaden 22 22 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Feucht, Luke 11 9 2 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Woodfine, Ethan 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Viles, Auggie 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Dearing, Jackson 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
46 Barbee, Braeden 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Carr, Landon 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Scalf, Luke 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Miller, Jack 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
19 Mertz, Garrison 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
48 Joyner, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
40 Owens, Sam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Loeffelman, Andrew 242 235 6 1 .996 15 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wind, Patrick 265 231 31 3 .989 1 48 15 .762 8 0
6 Clerk, Peyton 89 40 46 3 .966 9 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wagner, Cole 28 27 0 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Laudando, Michael 174 119 48 7 .960 14 7 3 .700 0 0
22 Bennett, Hoyt 98 82 12 4 .959 0 12 5 .706 2 0
30 Forte, Adonis 97 92 1 4 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Murray, Austin 70 22 45 3 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Novak, Michael 38 12 24 2 .947 5 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brimacombe, Matthew 69 62 2 5 .928 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hanna, Dakota 124 46 69 9 .927 15 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cornelison, Drew 65 54 6 5 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Canent, Jake 12 4 7 1 .917 1 13 3 .813 0 0
4 Hebrank, Brandon 10 2 7 1 .900 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Garmon, Avery 61 17 37 7 .885 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Koch, Afton 30 4 22 4 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rodis, Brendan 7 0 5 2 .714 0 2 4 .333 0 0
28 Dockery, Gavyn 10 2 5 3 .700 0 7 3 .700 0 0
26 Clemons, Trent 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Hamann, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Lecluyse, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Nolen, Archer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Boland, Zack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Ramthun, Cal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Luetkemayer, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1571 1108 397 66 .958 72 122 43 .739 10 0
Opponents 1564 1104 404 56 .964 89 164 40 .804 11 1


